Old City Cemete
A%IA‘&{M‘/:)(;C /Mwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/peters-t05575/

Infant of Mary [Martha?] Peters

ID Number: T05575

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1935/04/00 Burial Date: 1935/04/27
Basic Identification Death Note: Funeral Home:

Place of Death: home Diuguid ID Number:
Genqe.r: Uil Cause of Death: stillborn Indigent?:
Ethnicity:
Immigration:

Attributed Race: black

Free or Enslaved: free .
Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Birth & Family Section: unknown

Birth Date: 1935/00/00 Confirmation Source for Location:

Birthplace: Grave Marker Erector(s):

Mother: Confirmation Source for Interment: official ledger
Father:

1st Spouse: none
2nd Spouse: male

Notes

Age Details pauper

Age: 0

Age Group: still-born
Others In Same Plot (T0276)

Life Details FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE
Occupation(s): none William Henry Brown 1894/05/04 1949/04/24
Last Church: none
Military Service: Martha Washington 1895 1979/01/27
Last Residence: Lynchburg, Peters Brown LTl
Virginia (257)
Last Address: 106 Horseford
Road Martha Ann Peters 1922/11/22 2005/11/16
Molette
Sylvia (“Silva”) Jones 1854/unknown/unk 1913/09/26
Peters nown

Jordan Peters €.1853// 1923/03/25



Infant of Martha Peters

Willie Peters

Robert Peters

George Peters

Mary Peters

1924/09/

1924/09/

c.1886//

1870//

1912/01/06

1924/09/

1925/03/04

1933/10/31

1913/05/27

1912/06/20

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association



