

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/peters-t05575/

Infant of Mary [Martha?] Peters

ID Number: T05575

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: male Ethnicity: Immigration: Attributed Race: black Free or Enslaved: free

Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1935/00/00 Birthplace: Mother: Father: 1st Spouse: none 2nd Spouse: male

Age Details

Age: 0 Age Group: still-born

Life Details

Occupation(s): none Last Church: none Military Service: Last Residence: Lynchburg, Virginia Last Address: 106 Horseford Road

Death

Death Date: 1935/04/00 Death Note: Place of Death: home Cause of Death: stillborn

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1935/04/27 Funeral Home: Diuguid ID Number: Indigent?:

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none Section: unknown Confirmation Source for Location: Grave Marker Erector(s): Confirmation Source for Interment: official ledger

Notes

pauper

Others In Same Plot (T0276)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
William Henry Brown	1894/05/04	1949/04/24
Martha Washington Peters Brown	1895 (1897?)/12/24 (25?)	1979/01/27
Martha Ann Peters Molette	1922/11/22	2005/11/16
Sylvia ("Silva") Jones Peters	1854/unknown/unk nown	1913/09/26
Jordan Peters	c.1853//	1923/03/25

Infant of Martha Peters	1924/09/	1924/09/
Willie Peters	1924/09/	1925/03/04
Robert Peters	c.1886//	1933/10/31
George Peters	1870//	1913/05/27
Mary Peters	1912/01/06	1912/06/20

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association